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General Decision Number: FL140013 06/L3/20I4 FL13

Srrnerscdcd ccncreL Decision Number: FL20130013

State: Florida

Construction Type: Building

a^r1y1+\'. nr1\7.a 1 1-nrrnt- rz i n I'lnri d:vvqrr ui'

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS (does not incfude singl-e family 
l

hnmoc .\r an^rtmcn+^ ,.h +^ --r r -^r 'rdincl 4 StOri eS)rr\Jrtlsr \-, ! cryq! LrLL!]rLD t-rIJ L- \-,l qllll -Lrl\-rLr\rrrrY = r uvrf uu / !

Modifi-cation Number Publication Date
o 0r/03/2014
1 02/28 /2014
2 03 /28 /20L4
3 06/L3/2074

ENGr0573-0 02 05 / 0L / 2013

Rates Fr j-nges

OPERATOR: Concrete PumP'
Truck Mounted

Trailer Type. . . .5 L9 -52 9.05
With Boom. $ 22.'l 0 9.05

OPERATOR: CTANC
Gantry Crane & Bridge Crane.$ 22-10 9'05
Tower Crane; Locomotl-ve
Crane; Crawler Crane;
Truck Crane; & Hydro Crane..$ 23.50 9.05

OPERATOR: Mechanic..... ...$ 23.50 9.05
OPERATOR: Oifer '....$ L9-52 9.05
OPERATOR: BOOM TTUCK

Boom Truck $ 23.50 9.05

rRoNO597-003 0'7 / 07 / 2073
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Rates Fringes

IRONWORKER, ORNAMENTAL AND
RErNFORCING..... .....$ 22.26 8.10

PAIN0164-003 0B / 01" /2013

Rates Fri-nge s

PAINTER, Incfudes Brush, Prep
Work, Ro11er, Spray, and
Steel (ExcIudes DrywalI
F ini shi ncrlTanincr) .. . .$ 17.50 8.93

PLUMO234-0 0B 03 / 07 / 2013

Rates Frlnges

PIPEFITTER (Includlng HVAC
Pipe Instalfation) . . .9 26 .64 11 .70

* PLUMO234-009 03/01/20L4

Rates Fringes

PLUMBER, Excludes HVAC Plpe
Instaflation.... .....$ 22.86 9.4I

sHEE0435-005 07 / 07 / 2073

Rates Fringes

SHEET METAL WORKER, Includes
HVAC Duct Instalfation. . . . .S 22.52 13.71

I. IJnl iri:rr. ?9 nf l-ho omnlnrrooIq rarrrrl ar ref o nf rrarr f imocue u !vYs+

the number of hours worked (excluding fringe benefit
contrlbutions), with the first effective holiday beginning
Memorial Day, 2008.

suFL2009-009 05 / 22 / 2009
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Rates

18.93

10.00
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Fringes

0.00

L .46

BRICKLAYER .....$

CABINET INSTALLER. .........$

CARPENTER, Includes
Acoustical Cej-ling
Installation, and Form Work
/ I'.wr- I rrr]cq Celri net
Installation, and Drywall
Hangj-ng) .......$

CEMENT MASON/CONCRETE FINISHER. . . $

DRYWALL FINISHER/TAPER.. ... ... ...9

DRYWALL HANGER .......$

ELECTRICIAN.... ......$

FENCE ERECTOR. .......$

GLAZIER ........$

HVAC MECHANIC (Instaflation
of HVAC Unit Only, Excludes
Installatlon of HVAC PiPe and
n,,^{- \ q
r-/uu u / .

INSTALLER - DRAPERY BLINDS.......$

INSULATOR - PIPE & PIPEWRAPPER. . . $

TRONWORKER, STRUCTURAL . . . . . . . . . . . s

LABORER

LABORER

LABORER

LABORER

Asphalt Raker..........$

Asnh:lf Shnrrel er - , . . . . . $

Common or General-......$

Concrete Saw (Hand

16.33

12.00

14.50

'1 1 ??

18.00

11.08

13.96

14. B5

72.L3

13.13

15.50

10.L"7

7. BB

9 .48

3 .62

0.91

0.31

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2.r4

0.00

3.03

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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Held/Walk Behind) . . . .5 L2 .63

LABORER: Mason Tender - Brick...$ 10.75
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0.00

0.00

1.90

0.35

0.00

LABORER: Mason Tender -
aamanf /Cc,nrrafa q

I f r/6r. . . . . . . . )t ! 4l/v+sl' i

LABORER: Roof Tearoff .....$

LABORER: Landscape and
T--i ^-+ I ^-_Lr ! r9oL-L\-/r ... i. rY

L2 .66

8.75

B .44

Acnhalr Snreadcr .....$

Backhoe /Excavator . . . . . S

Di- stributoi . . . . . . . . . . . $

E nrlz I i ft- S

Grader/Bfade.. . ... ... .S

T ^-..1^- CJrl,O.llV! ..........V

D.r \ra r / Acnhr'l t

Aggregate, and Concrete ) ..

OPERATOR

OPERATOR

OPERATOR

OPERATOR

OPERATOR

OPERATOR

OPERATOR

OPERATOR

OPERATOR

OPERATOR

OPERATOR

OPERATOR

10.37

l_0.87

13.15

15.01

13.50

13.50

13.73

12.20

i LL.L2

$ 10.57

$ 10.73

c o o,

) 1r. /J

$ 16. s0

0.68

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

'Frannhar

PLASTERER.

ROOFER (Instalfation of Metal-
Roofs Onl-v) . ...9 14.26 0.59
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ROOFER, Incfudes Built Up,
Hot Tar, Modified Bitumen,
Shake & Shingle, Single P1y,
Slate, & Tll-e Roofs (Excludes
Instaffation of Metal Roofs).....$ 15.00

SPRINKLER FITTER (FiTC
Sprinklers)..... .....$ 17.00

TILE SETTER.... $ 15.57

TRUCK DRIVER: 4 Axfe Truck $ 11.25

TRUCK DRTVER: Dump Truck . . $ 10.00

TRUCK DRIVER: Lowboy Truck $ 12.18

0.00

1 2A

r.14

0.00

0.00

0.00

WELDERS - Receive rate prescribed for craft performing
operation to which welding is incidentaf.

unlisted cl-assif i_cations needed for work not included within
the scope of the classifj-cations lj-sted may be added after
award only as provided in the fabor standards contract cfauses
(29cFR s.s (a) (1) (rl)).

Tha lrodrz nf c:r:h ur:crc dpf crmi naf i on l-ists the cf assificationr Irs ,../r/sl

and wage rates that have been found to be prevailing for the
cited type(s) of construction in the area covered by the wage

determinat.ion. The classifications are fisted in alphabeticaf
order of "i-dentif iers" that indicate whether the particular
rate is union or non-unl-on.

Uni-on fdentifiers
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An identifier encfosed in dotted lines beginnj.ng wlth
characters other than "SU" denotes that the union
cfasslfication and rate have found to be prevailing for that
cfasslfication. Example: PLUMO198-005 07 /0I/207L The fj-rst
f nrrr 'l attFrq pT,ITM - inclir-at- o thc internatiOnal UniOn and the
four-digit number, 0198, that follows indicates the local union
number or district council- number where applicable , i.€.,
Pl-umbers Local 0198. The next number, 005 in the example, is
an internaf number used in processing the wage determination.
The date, 01 /0L/207I, following these characters is the
effective date of the most current negotiated rate/colfective
bargaining agreement which would be July 1, 2011 in the above
example.

TIni nn r"\16r/: i I i nrr r^r.arra r-el- oq r^ri I l ire rtnd:rer] fo refl ecf anv\Jrr!\rrr y!svotlf rrY

nhrnrroc in 1- ha cn'l l or-l- irro haroaininrr errrocmcntq ara\\/orn incl the\-rrqrrgsr qYlvvJrvlruv

rates.

nnnn,/oqoq. r.rai rrhj- ad rrninn r^ra.ra r,aj-r- "'r'r'r r^^ -.'1^r r ^hcd annttallvvvvv/ 2:,/J2. wE-L9rrL-\-* ..*:,- ---.:) wIIJ l-rc PulJ-L.LDrreu urrrrsqrti

each January.

Non-Union Identifiers

Classi-fications listed under an "SU" ldentifier were derived
f rnm qrrrrrorr claf : hrz r-nmr"rrrf inn arroraoc rAf As :ncl are nOt UniOnv ul, gqeu

rates; however, the data used in computing these rates may
j-nclude both union and non-union data. Example: SULA2004-007
5/L3/2OIO. SU indicates the rates are not union majority rates'
LA indicates the State of Louisiana; 2004 is the year of the
survey; and 007 is an internal- number used in producing the
r^raop r]etermination. A 1993 or Iater date, 5/13/2010, indicates
the classificati-ons and rates under that identifler were i-ssued
as a General Wage Determination on that date -

Qr r r\r6 \7 Lt:rY4ve! ve)r Y'sYv

until a new
rates wlll remain in effect and will not change
qr'rr\rc\/ is r-onr]rrcf ed.uu! v v_r
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WAGE DETERMINATION APPEALS PROCESS

l-. ) Has there been an initiaf decision in the matter? This can
be:

* an cyi sl- i nrr nrrh l i chc.l warre dcter:minatiOn
* a srrr\rFrr rrnrJerl vi nc a w:cte determinationvlllg..\4v!4'rqYv\4vgvJ

* a Wage and Hour Division fetter setting forth a position on
a wage determinat j-on matter

* a conformance (additional- cfassification and rate) ruling

nn crlrlra' rol:f ori m^l-tarq i ni t j al r-nntar-t - inr-lrtrli nrr ra.trraql- q
vrj leruues rLtcrLusl|J, , f rrvrss+r

for summari-es of surveys, should be with the Wage and Hour
Regional Office for the area in which the survey was conducted
because those Regional Offices have responsibility for the
Davis-Bacon survey program. If the response from this initial
contact is not satisfactory, then the process described in 2.)
and 3.) should be foffowed.

hli rh rarr: rd to :nrr othcr m,af f cr nof \/ct rine for rhe formal-,Yf err !eYqru uv urr-)i

nrl-.\r-cqq dcsr:r'i bed hcro initial r-ontact should be with thev!\,\-Err rvus rrvrut

Branch of Construction Wage Determinat j-ons. Write to:

Branch of Construction Wage Determinatlons
Wage and Hour Division
U,S. Department of Labor
200 Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20270

2.) If the answer to the question in 1.) is yes, Ehen an
inl-aracfad r"r.a rl- r.r /thaec af f or-l- prl hrz thc:cl-ion) can reatllFsf-LIlLt:rcrLl:s IJs! r-J \ urr\Jr\- u!!\-\?Leu vJ urru qvLrvrr/

revlew and reconsideration from the Wage and Hour Adminlstrator
(See 29 CFR Part 1.8 and 29 CFR Part 7). Write to:

Wage and Hour Admini strator
U. S. DePartment of Labor
200 Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Washington ' DC 20270

.tha rcrrrroqf qhnrrl d he ar-r-nmnen.j ecl hru e frrl l sl- :tpment Of the-trre rc:YL.rs\, rJE cr\/evrLLyqrrres vJ

interested party's position and by any information (wage
payment data, project description, area pracLice material,
ct. r- ) f haf f he reorcstnr r-onsi ders rel-evant to the issue.s uu. /
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3.) If the decision of the Administrator is not favorable, an
i nf ercetc.l n:rt\/ m:\/ Annp^l di rer:t l rz f n l- hc Aclmi ni qt-f atiVe-LIl L-sr q,D ugrr va! ul rLLctrJ qlrlrECrr ur! ev u+J

Rorzi ew Ro:rd (formorl rr fho Warrc Annoa l s Rnard\ Wri-te tO:I\s v f \-w \ !errLLs! Jl u!!s ,rsYU

Administrative Review Board
U. S. Department of Labor
200 Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Washinqton, DC 20210

4.) All decisions by the Administratlve Review Board are final .

END OF GENERAL DECISION
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